-

/o
Y

—
n

207,

1
N

e

./

UNOFFIGiAtcOPY

THIRD LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS8 AGREEMENT, is made and entered into as of December 26, 1991, but effective
as of November 26, 1991, by and between MID 'TOWN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, an
Illinois Corporation ("LENDER"), CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY ("TRUSTEE"), MID
TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, NOT PERSONALLY BUT AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED 9/%/89 A/K/A TRUST MO, 1727 ("BORROWER"), B82hHh W. EVERGREEN
BUILDING PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois general partnership, ("PARTNERSHIP"), HOWARD
WEINER, J. MICHAEL DREW and DAMNIEL DREW ("GUARANTOR(S)'"), and DEVON BANK, an
Illinois Banking Corporation, not peroonally, but as Trustec under Trust Agreoment

dated 9/12/86 and known as Trust No, 5300 ("DEVON") . {7’/)
WHEREAS: ) ,74
1. The BORROWER has heretofore executed a Principal Note payable to Bearer

dated October 2, 1989 in the principal amount of MNine Hundred Forty-Six
Thousand and 00/100C ($946,000.00) Dollars ("HoTr"), of which the LENDER
is presertly the holder.

The NOTE is secured by a Trust Deed dated October 2, 1989 and recorded in
the Recordars O0ffice of Cook County, 1llinois as document number 89525816
("TRUST DEXOY) made by BORROWER, conveying toc TRUSTEE certain real estate
described in Zrnibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated
herein ("REAL /£STATE #1") and hy a Mortgage made by DEVON in favor of
LENDER dated September 17, 1990 and roecorded in the Recorders Office of
Cook County, Iliinois as document numb2r 90461709 ("MORTCAGE), conveying
to LENDER certain rioal estate described in Exhibit "B" attached heretc and
by this reference incorporated herecin ("REAL ESTATE #2). REAL ESTATE #1
and REAL ESTATE #2 shail\hereinaftor be referred to collectively as the
"REAL ESTATE".

. The NOTE is further seculel. by an Aassignment of Roents of even date
therewith made by BORROWER fnd the PARTNERSHIP in tavor of LENDER and
recorded in the Recorders Ollize of Cook County, Llitinois as document
number 89525817 ("ASSICNMENT OF RENTS") ascigning all the rents and profits
from the REAL ESTATE #1. The= NCTE is further seccured by o Sccurity
Agreement-Chattel Mortgage ("SECURYPY AGREEMENT-CHATLTEL MORTGAGEY) of oven
date therewith made by BORROWER and _che PARTNERSHIP In Favor of LENDER.

4, The NOTE is further secured by a Collacoral Assignment of the Benceficial
Interest (executed by the PARTNERSHEP iy ftavor ol LENDER) in that certain
Land Trust which is known as Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicagg
a/t/u Trust Agreement dated 9/4/89 a/k/a Trust No.o 1727 ("ASBSTONMENT ORG
BENEFICIAI, THTEREST") which land trust holdd itle to the deseribod REA®
ESTATE #£1. ' g%}

=g

5. The MNote is qguarantoad by o Porsonal Guaranty (UGUARAITY M) datod of Vo
date thorowith and oxcocutod by the GUARANTOR (D) quarantocing ropaymont qu:

the indebtodneoss ovidonced by said HOTEH,

6. The LENDER has disbursed to BORROWER the wsum of MNine/lDandred Forty-Six
Thousand and 00/100 ($946,000,00) Dellars which amounc/represents full
disbursement of the principal sum of the indebtednhess cvidenced by the

NOTE.

7. The interest rate evidenced on said NOTE s one and one-half (1.9)
percentacge points over the prime intercot riate in eflect from time to time
at Mid Town Bank and Trust Company ol Chicago -- the prime interest rate

is subject to change {("Regular Interest") plus forty (40) poroeent per annum
("Contingent Tntorest").

8. The NOTE, TRUST DEED, ASSIGHMENT OQF RENTL, ASGIGHMENT OF HEHEFICILAL
INTEREST, SECURITY AGREEMENT-CHATTEI MORTGAGE and GUARANTY were modifjed
by a Loan Modification Agreement ("FIRST MODIFICATION") datecd September
17, 1990 and recorded in the Recorders Office of Cook County, Illinois as
document number 90465222 wherein LENDER deferred the prepayment required
during the period beginning 12 months from date of disbursement through
15 months from date of disbursement, secured the NHOTE with REAL ESTATE #2
and the maturity date of the NOTE was amendod te Novembor 26, 1991. The
NOTE, TRUST DEED, ASSTCGNMEHNT OF RENTS, SHTGHMENT OF BENFFLCLAL TNTEREST,
SECURITY AGREEMENT-CHATTEL MORTGAGE, GUARANTY, all as heretofore amended,
together with the FIRST LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT and MORTGAGE, are
herein collectively referred bto as the "ILOAN DOCUMENTH",




UNOFFICIAL COPY

The NOTE, TRUST DEED, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL
INTEREST, SECURITY AGREEMENT-CHATTEL MORTGAGE and GUARANTY were further
modified by a Second Loan Modification Agreement ("SECOND MODIFICATION")
dated January 23, 1991 and recorded in the Recorders Office of Cook County,
Illinois as document number 91080696 wherein LENDER further deferred the
prepayment required and further secured the NOTE with an interest-bearing
account at LENDER whercin rents are deposited. The NOTE, TRUST DREED,
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, ASSIGNMENT COF BENEFICIAL INTEREST, SECURITY AGREEMENT-
CHATTEL MORTGAGE, GUARANTY, all as heretofore amended, together with the
FIRST LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT, SECOND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT and
MORTGAGE, are herein collectively referred to as the "“LCAN DOCUMENTS",

LENDER has agreed to modify the terms of the loan evidenced by the NOTE
pursuant to the terms and conditions of a commitment of LENDER dated
November 26, 1691 ({("COMMITMENT"), the terms of which are incorporated
herein by this reference.

NOW THEREFORE, notwithstanding anything contained in the COMMITMENT and LOAN
DOCUMENTS and in‘<onsideration of the mutual covenants, conditions, and premises
contained herein  the PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

A. Interest ofi_che oustanding principal balanze shall be due and payable
monthly begirrning January 1, 1992.

The maturity date of the loan is hereby amended to December 1, 1992.

The loan amount evidenced by the NOTE as of this date is One Million Si
Hundred Sixty-Two Tiicusand Six Hundred Ninety and 00/100 (51,662,690.00)
Dollars.

Contingent Interest is hereby amended to ten percent (10%) per annum
calculated from the date /oF .inception until 12/31/91. Thereafter an
additicnal one poarcent (1% onor month will bo charged from the date of
inception throuqgh the date the loan g repaid in full,

The terms of the COMMITMENT areipcorporated by reference herein, Except
as modified tw:in, the terms, ' dovenpants and conditions of the LOAN
DOCUMENTS shall remain unhhanqnd ahd otherwise in full force and effect.
In the ecvent of any inconsistency beXweon the torms of this agreement and
the terms of the LOAN DOCUMENTS, the terms herein shall control.

The lien of the LOAN DOCUMENTS are hereby nodified as security for the
payment of the principal sum evidenced b tke NOTE and amended by this
THIRD MODIFICATION AGRFEEMENT.

This THIRDR MOLIFICATION shall bo goveorned by and/construaed undor thoe lawn
of the State ol 1liinois and shall be blnding upon and inure Lo the bonefit
of the parties h reto and their respective ropreseancatives, successors and
assigns.

IN WITMESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hercunto sct thelnchands and seals
the day and the year lirst written above,

LENDER:

MID TOWN DEVELOPMZZ ORPORATION

BYy:

l/éx*gbche, 1: sident
Attest: /?Y£0¢9<i// Lt

Maurice Lgyir Assistant Secretary

BORRCWER:
MIDATQWN BANK AND °I'RUST MPANY OF CHILCAGO,
not per f)alﬁ?}butjhk IIL tee aforesaild:
BY ﬂ

boran ‘s p1111tes, Trust Officer

Attest: Luu e A/L LXU>
Brenaa Ander: n, Assistant Secretary




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

TRUSTEE:

CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO

By:

Attest:

PARTNERSHIP:

825 WEST EVERGREEN BUILDING PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois
general partnership

By; %

Howard Welne

JN Lq//«-—-&

By:

Danrél Drew

Being all of its General Partnors

DEVON BANK, an Illinois banking corzzration, not
personally, but as Trustee under Trust_ greement
dated Septembe\ 1?,/198% and known as (Trust no. 5300




UNOFFICIAL COPY-

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT

For Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned GUARANTORS do hereby acknowledge and
consent to the foregoing THIRD LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT and agree that the

GUARANTY described therein shall remain in full force and effect Iin respect of
the NOTE and each of the other LOAN DOCUMENTS,

as amended thereby, and that they
remain jointly and severally liable under the GUARANTY,

as amcencled thereby.
<aﬁ%£:~/?j'1q : s

lowaf Weine/// ) 7 u T

Fat

ae) Alrew r ///
S ,Q/m,, A<
//Daniel Drew -

PARTNERSHIP:

825 WEST EVERGREEN BUTLDIMNG

PARTHNERSHTIP, an
general partnership

Fhtlinois

o6t 9z 1Zb

Being all of its General Partners

-———
o nhy . ’

“'"l

1992 FE3 27 P 3 07 9721?6030




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

STATE OF ILLINOQIS )

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Mary Roche, President of Mid Town Development
Corporation, an Illinois corporation, and Maurice Lewis, Assistant Secretary of
said Illinois corporation, personally known to me to be the samae persons whose
names are subscribed teo the foregoing instrument as such President and Assistant
Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that they signed and delivered the sald instrument as their own free and voluntary
acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of sald corporation, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth; and the Assistant Secretary did also then and there
acknowledge that she, as custodian of the corporate seal of sald corporation, did
affix said corporate seal to said instrument as her own free and voluntary act,
and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

Given under my nand and Notarial Seal this December 26, 1991.

N . ) .
XL Cn ROl g
V)

' tar 1li
t// Notary Public

&

My commission expires: Si

OFFICIAL SEAL Eg

] JiLL E. BISHOP N ‘;

MY COMMISGION EXP. JAN. B.1994 Lé
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF COOK ;

I, the undersigned, a HNotary Public in aOd)for said County, in the State

aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Deborah Stephranites, Trust Officer of Mid Town
Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, an Illinois corxperation, and Brenda Anderson,
Assistant Secretary of said Illineis corporation. pzrsonally known Lo me to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the/'uvregoing instrument as such
Trust Officer and Assistant Secretary, respectively,_ anpeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivérdd the said instrument as
their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free anid voluntary acts of said
corpeoration, for the uses and purposes therein set fcrth; and the Assistant
Secretary did also then and there acknowledge that she, 4w, custodian of the
corporate seal of said corporation, did affix said corporate seal to said
instrument as her own free and voluntary act, and as the free/aad voluntary act
of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forti.

.Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this December 26, 1991.

- - . )
X e el
;// Netary Public I/

My commission expires:

DFFICIAL SEAL
e IS

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINGIS
MY COMMISSION £XP._JAN 8.1994




UNOFFICIAL:COPY . » | ‘

STATE OF ILLINOIS )}

)
COUNTY OF COOK }
I, the undersigned, a MNotary Public in and for said County, in the State

aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that o
of Chicago Title and Trust Company, an Illinois corporation, and
of said fllinois corporation, personally known to me
to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such . respectively, appeared bofore me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the sald instrument as
their own free and veluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said
corporation, for the uses and purpecses therein set forth; and the
did also then and thera acknowledge that he, as custodian of the
corporate seal of sald corperation did affix said corporate seal to said
instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act
of said corporation, for the uses and purposcs therein set forth,

Given under my hkand and Notarial Seal this December 26, 1991,

Motary Pubklic e
My commission expires: 'Y
o
Y]
o
Ba
~
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) e
) o
COUNTY CF COODK )
I, the undersigned, a ~Notary Public in and for said County, in the State

aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Howard Weiner, J. Michael Drew and Danieil
Drew, as General Partners of 825 Wesl Evergreen Bullding Partnership, an Illinocis
general partnership, and individually, are known tc me to be the same persons
whose names are subscribed to the foregging instrument, appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that they ciugned and delivered the said instrument
as their own free and voluntary act, for the/uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this December 26, 1991,

9( 04 b YV TS 5y
"Notaty Public Lj

My commission exXplies: L
OFFICIAL SEAL

JILL £. BISHOP
L N AR PUBLIC A TE-SF LN —
FIY COMMUSSION EXP. JAN 8.1994

STATE OF I[LLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in Iand for said County, .in the State

aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that | (. -/ Cr .t A
of DEVON BANK, an Illinois banklnq corporatlon, not perscnally, but as Trustee
aforesaid, and . .. i i . v A b o of sald Bank,

personally known to me to be the same person% whoqc names are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
they signed and delivered the said ilnstrument as their own free and voluntary
acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said Bank, as trustee as aforesaid,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the AR R ruiLf_
did also then and there acknowledge that he, as custodian Gt Ehe corporate seal
of salid corporation, did affix said corporate seal to sald instrument as his own
free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth. .

Given under my hand and Motarigl.S5eal this December 26, 1991.
AAAAAAA . / ,.
e 4 f‘ ‘- (é r ." ’ e e B

Notary bublic

e o i

i A iy

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv »2
vorFIuiAL SEAL
GERTRUDE Bﬂ%ﬁ?mo‘s
My commiss§omtsipiBgsiTne
Y My Comﬁslon xpires 07°09/93




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

EXHIBIT YA®

LEGAL DESCRIPTIQN FOR REAL _ESTATE #1

c*

LOTS 19 TO 30 IN JOHN A. YALES SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 72 IH ELSTON'S ALDI'TTON TO
CHICAGO IN SECTICN 5, TOWNSHIP 39 HNORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KMNOWN AS: 825 WEST EVERGREEN, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

TAX I.D., NO: 17 ~-05-225-020-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR_REAL ESTATE #2

LOTS 30, 31, 32, 33 AND 34 ) (EXCEPT THE WEST 2% PFERT OF REACH OF SAID LOTS) IN
SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 6 OF BUEMNAPARK AND THE WEST 20% FEET OF LOTS 18 AND 21 IN
IGLEHART'S SUBDIVISICN OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTITON 17,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST CE THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDLAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS 4102-24 NORTH KENMORE, ChYCACO, I1LLINOTS

TAX ID. NO: 14-17-401-029-0000, 14=17-401-030-0001,

14-17-401-031-0000 & 14-17-401-032-0007

WG AR Lf_,\ /

f/?/\u, f £

Mo o qacan A3
A0 v Giar €
Qhie At + = goery/




